

General Report

Page 1 of 5

19-Jun-2018 13:14

Spec. / Rev. 66354180IS / 7

Company Internal

Description L-CON B&J Cookie Dough 100ml FT

Created By Martha Hartley

Created On 08-Dec-2017 13:00:36

Status DEV

Frame Id / Rev. G-FOODS-CON-GLOBAL / 21

Last Modified By Meijnolda Burggraaf

Planned Eff. 20-Jun-2018

Specification Type CON

Last Modified On 19-Jun-2018 13:14:06

Language Nederlands

Current On

Reason For Issue

Project: Cotton Candy. Update of Fair Trade statement. Requested by Josine Nohlmans.

Brand platform: B & J

Key Words

Key Word	Value
Customers / MSU	Unilever Belgium
Customers / MSU	Unilever Denmark
Customers / MSU	Unilever Finland
Customers / MSU	Unilever France
Customers / MSU	Unilever Greece
Customers / MSU	Unilever Ireland
Customers / MSU	Unilever Netherlands
Customers / MSU	Unilever Norway
Customers / MSU	Unilever Portugal
Customers / MSU	Unilever Spain
Customers / MSU	Unilever Sweden
Customers / MSU	Unilever United Kingdom
Formula Number	40008757
Formula Number	40012333 (CL3)
Formula Number	CUC 8866847 [9]
Formula Number	GTIN code: 8711200564149
Formula Number	Rubik 40012331

Manufacturers

Classification

Algemene informatie

Description

Vanilla ice cream with chunks of chocolate chips cookie dough and chocolatey chunks

Exemption Flags

<input type="checkbox"/>	Exempt from Artwork
<input type="checkbox"/>	Exempt from NEP Reporting

Product Name

Country	Brand Name	Product Name
	Ben and Jerry	Cookie Dough 100ml

Legal Description

Country	Descriptive Name	Note
	Vanilleroomijs met stukken koekdeeg met chocostukjes (15%) en cacaofantasiestukken (4%).	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>

Symbols/Logos

Fair Trade logo on back of pack.

Ingredient Declaration

Ingrediënten declaratie

Ingrediënten: ROOM (27%), water, gecondenseerde magere MELK, suiker, TARWEBLOEM, bruine suiker, EIGEEL¹, plantaardige oliën (kokos, soja), BOTER, magere cacaopoeder, EI, cacaomassa, melasse, vanille-extract, stabilisatoren (guargom, carrageen), aroma's, zout, cacaoboter, emulgator (SOJALECITHINE). ¹Van vrije uitloopeieren. Suiker, cacao, vanille: verhandeld in overeenstemming met de Fairtrade-voorwaarden. Totaal 22%F. Past in een vegetarisch dieet.

General Report

Page 2 of 5

19-Jun-2018 13:14

Spec. / Rev. 66354180IS / 7

Company Internal

Description L-CON B&J Cookie Dough 100ml FT

Created By Martha Hartley

Created On 08-Dec-2017 13:00:36

Status DEV

Frame Id / Rev. G-FOODS-CON-GLOBAL / 21

Last Modified By Meijnolda Burggraaf

Planned Eff. 20-Jun-2018

Specification Type CON

Last Modified On 19-Jun-2018 13:14:06

Language Nederlands

Current On

Claims and Declarations

Declarations

Eigenschap	Waarde	Eenheid	Opmerking
Portions/Doses/Uses	1	No.	portie
Volume	100	ml	e
Volume per serving/portion	100	ml	
Weight	100	g	e
Weight per serving/portion	72	g	

Shelf Life

Eigenschap	Conditions	Waarde	Eenheid	Opmerking
Totale houdbaarheid	Frozen	18	maand(en)	Ten minste houdbaar tot einde:
Best Before			dag(en)	.
Best Before			maand(en)	.

Product Origin

Eigenschap	Of Manufacture	Of Packing	Opmerking
Land van herkomst	Netherlands		.

Risk of Cross Contamination during Processing

Information captured in the following property groups relates to the total allergen status of a product i.e. allergens inherent in the underlying ingredient composition of the product in addition to those due to cross contamination during processing of the product and which impact on final product labelling

Food Allergen / Food Intolerance

Eigenschap	Yes	No	Concentration	enhei	Comp of RM	Contam.	Opmerking
Gluten bevattende granen	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	wheat flour
Schaaldieren	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Weekdieren	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Ei	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	egg yolk, egg
Vis	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Pinda's	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Soja	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	Soya lecithin. Soybean oil highly refined not allergen
Melk	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	dairy components
Noten	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Sesamzaad	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Sulfiet (=> 10mg/kg)	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Selderij	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Erwt	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Mosterd	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Lupine	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	

Dietary - Guaranteed

Eigenschap	Yes	No	Opmerking
Hal-al	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Kosher	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Vegan	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
Ovo Lacto Vegetarian	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	

Foods Free from

Eigenschap	Yes	No	Opmerking
Irradiation	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Meat	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Alcohol	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Flavour, carrageenan

Declarations

.

General Report

Page 3 of 5

19-Jun-2018 13:14

Spec. / Rev. 66354180IS / 7

Company Internal

Description L-CON B&J Cookie Dough 100ml FT

Created By Martha Hartley

Created On 08-Dec-2017 13:00:36

Status DEV

Frame Id / Rev. G-FOODS-CON-GLOBAL / 21

Last Modified By Meijnolda Burggraaf

Planned Eff. 20-Jun-2018

Specification Type CON

Last Modified On 19-Jun-2018 13:14:06

Language Nederlands

Current On

On Pack Claims

Eigenschap	Omschrijving	Note
Claim 1	Caring Dairy	
Claim 2	Kosher Dairy	
Claim 3	Fairtrade	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Claim 4	Vegetarian	
Claim 5	.	
Claim 6	.	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>

Claim 3 (note)

Front of pack: LOGO

Back of pack: "Fairtrade means fairer trading conditions and opportunities for producers in developing countries to invest in their businesses and communities for a sustainable future"

Claim 6 (note)

.

Additional Claims

Eigenschap	Omschrijving	Note
Claim 1	.	

Claims / Disclaimers

.

Instructions

Instructions for Use

Not Applicable

Storage Instructions

Bewaren bij -18°C

Safety Instructions

Not Applicable

Disposal Instructions

Not Applicable

Voedingswaarde

Serving Size Information

Eigenschap	Attribuut	per Serving	Eenheid	Opmerking
Serving Size	Metric (g) - As sold	72	G	
Serving Size	Metric (ml) - As sold	100	ml	

Serving Information

<input type="checkbox"/>	Variable serving size
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Product is consumed as sold

Nutrition Data

Eigenschap	Attribuut	per 100g as prep	per 100ml as sold	per 100ml as prep	Eenheid	Data Source	Note
Energie	kJ		833.503261		kJ	Calculation	
Energie	kcal		198.820833		kcal	Calculation	
Eiwitten			2.915567		g	Calculation	
Koolhydraten			21.858304		g	Calculation	
Koolhydraten waarvan	Suikers		18.259951		g	Calculation	

General Report

Page 4 of 5

19-Jun-2018 13:14

Spec. / Rev. 66354180IS / 7

Company Internal

Description L-CON B&J Cookie Dough 100ml FT

Created By Martha Hartley

Created On 08-Dec-2017 13:00:36

Status DEV

Frame Id / Rev. G-FOODS-CON-GLOBAL / 21

Last Modified By Meijnolda Burggraaf

Planned Eff. 20-Jun-2018

Specification Type CON

Last Modified On 19-Jun-2018 13:14:06

Language Nederlands

Current On

Nutrition Data [Continued]

Eigenschap	Attribuut	per 100g as prep	per 100ml as sold	per 100ml as prep	Eenheid	Data Source	Note
Vet			11.164513		g	Calculation	
Vet waarvan	Verzadigd		7.092726		g	Calculation	
Vet waarvan	Trans		0.334189		g	Calculation	
Vet waarvan	Dairy		8.906567		g		
Cholesterol			42.830059		mg	Calculation	
Voedingsvezel	-		0.338317		g	Calculation	
Natrium	mg		40.214288		mg	Calculation	
Salt	as NaCl		0.100535		g	Calculation	

Vitality Passport Input

Eigenschap	Attribuut	Typical/100g as prep	Eenheid	Opmerking
Added Sugars		21,000401	g	

Nutrition Information

.

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Sold]

On-Pack Nutrition Information as Sold

Eigenschap	Waarde
CON	RDL-15417[7]: M-CON B&J Cookie Dough 100ml FT
CUC	8866847[9]: CUC B&J Cookie Dough 100ml FT
REF	66346703IS[4]: ALL CATEGORIES-ZERO INDICATOR-FIC
Serving Size	72 G

Typical values	Attribuut	Eenheid	per 100g as sold	per 100ml as sold	per Serving
Energie	kJ	kJ	1158	834	834
Energie	kcal	kcal	276	199	199
Eiwitten		g	4	2.9	2.9
Koolhydraten		g	30	22	22
Koolhydraten waarvan	Suikers	g	25	18	18
Vet		g	16	12	12
Vet waarvan	Verzadigd	g	9.9	7.1	7.1
Salt	as NaCl	g	0.14	0.1	0.1

Nutrients	Attribuut	Guideline Daily Amount	%	GDA synonym
Energie	kJ	8400	10	DVR
Energie	kcal	2000	10	DVR
Eiwitten		50	6	DVR
Koolhydraten		260	8	DVR
Koolhydraten waarvan	Suikers	90	20	DVR
Vet		70	17	DVR
Vet waarvan	Verzadigd	20	36	DVR
Salt	as NaCl	6	2	DVR

Reference Intake

* % van Referentie-inname van een gemiddelde volwassene (8400 kJ/2000 kcal)

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Prepared]

Reference Intake

* % van Referentie-inname van een gemiddelde volwassene (8400 kJ/2000 kcal)

General Report

Page 5 of 5

19-Jun-2018 13:14

Company Internal

Spec. / Rev. 66354180IS / 7

Description L-CON B&J Cookie Dough 100ml FT

Created By Martha Hartley

Created On 08-Dec-2017 13:00:36

Status DEV

Frame Id / Rev. G-FOODS-CON-GLOBAL / 21

Last Modified By Meijnolda Burggraaf

Planned Eff. 20-Jun-2018

Specification Type CON

Last Modified On 19-Jun-2018 13:14:06

Language Nederlands

Current On

Associated Specifications

Attached Specification(s)		Description
Specification	Rev.	
RDL-15417	7	M-CON B&J Cookie Dough 100ml FT

Contact Details

Company Contact Information

Ben & Jerry's Nederland, Postbus 160, 3000 AD Rotterdam, tel-nr. 0800-2363653779 (gratis). www.benjerry.nl

Ben & Jerry's Belgium, Humaniteitslaan 292, Bd. de l'Humanité, B-1190 Brussels. Careline: 078/152201. www.benjerry.be

Lokale informatie